Current Conditions
-2.1 C
Partly Cloudy
Today's Forecast
-5 C
A mix of sun and cloud
Sponsored by Highland Ford

News And Views




Shop Local

More Local

Search The Web

Google Search

Local News

Boil water advisory lifted

Sunday, July 20, 2014   by: Staff



Boil water advisory lifted

SAULT STE. MARIE - Under the direction of Algoma Public Health the boil water advisory issued for the following area has been lifted (see map):

  • Trunk Road and south to the river
  • Gibbs Street, Kerr Drive and Parkshore Drive east to Tamarack Avenue

Water samples taken have met the Ontario Drinking Water Quality Standards (Ontario Regulation 169/03). 

You may resume normal use of the water.

The PUC is currently in the process of hand delivering notices to residents within the affected area notifying them that the boil water advisory has been lifted.

We apologize to our customers for this inconvenience, and wish to thank everyone for their understanding and patience.

Should you have any questions or concerns please call PUC Customer Service at 705-759-6522 (between 9 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.). 

For questions after business hours please call the PUC Emergency line at 705-759-6555.


Note: Comments that appear on the site are not the opinion of Keep discussions civil and on topic. Refrain from obscenity and don't post anything that your grandmother would be ashamed to read.
Advertising | Membership | Terms of Service | Privacy Policy | About | Contact Us | Feedback

Copyright ©2014 - All rights reserved